  ROCK TESTINGNIC
According to the “Committee on Rock Mechanics, National
Academy of Sciences”, rock mechanics is a theoretical and
applied science concerning the physical behaviour of rocks
subjected to stress conditions of different origin.
In generai terms, rock mechanics involves the study of
underground works such as tunnels and surface construction
such as open quarries or dam foundations.

assembly: 600 x 500 x 200 mm
 ʰ Weight: 80 kg (approx.)
Ordering information
32-C0330
Laboratory coring machine, 2-speed,
complete with water inlet.
230 V, 50-60 Hz, 1 ph.
32-C0330/Z
As above but 110 V, 60 Hz, 1 ph.
32-C0330 with core bit and
clamping device 45-C0331
Accessories
Drill bits with spigot adaptors. Bit thread 1 1/4 W.
Code Description
Specimen diameter Effective  length D.C.D.M.A.
referencemm inches mm
32-C0342 Diamond core bit for 21.46 0.850 110 EX
32-C0343 Diamond core bit for 30.10 1.185 110 AX
32-C0344 Diamond core bit for 38.10 1.500 110 1.5 in.
32-C0345 Diamond core bit for 42.04 1.655 120 BX
32-C0346 Diamond core bit for 54.74 2.155 140 NX
32-C0347 Diamond core bit for 63.5 2.5 150 HQ
CLAMPING DEVICE
32-C0331
Clamping device for cores with a maxi-
mum diameter of 100 mm, complete

ning fluid. It consists of a steel frame with a rack and pinion mechanism. Requires
adaptors conforming to the Hoek cell size. See the following table.
Technical specifications and ordering information
Spare rubber sleeves
Hoek Cell
Code
D.C.D.M.A.
Reference
Specimen size
d x h [mm]
Total height
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
32-D0553 AX 30.10x60 213 2.50
32-D0554 1.5 in. 38.10x75 264 4
32-D0555 BX 42.04x85 263 6.50
32-D0556 NX 54.74x100 304 13
32-D0557 HQ 63.50x127 310 15
For cell 32- D0553 D0554 D0555 D0556 D0557
Sleeve
code 32-
D0553/1 D0554/1 D0555/1 D0556/1 D0577/1
Adapter set code For specimen size For use with cell
Weight ap-
prox. [kg]
32-D0577/1 AX 45-D0553 1.7
32-D0577/2 1.5 in. 45-D0554 1.7
32-D0577/3 BX 45-D0555 1.5
32-D0577/4 NX 45-D0556 1.5
32-D0577/5 HQ 45-D0557 1.5
STANDARD
▸ ASTM D5407 ▸ ASTM D7012
▸ ISRM Suggested method
Measurements of axial and radial
strain are carried out with the use
of electric strain gauges, both in
vertical and horizontal direction,
directly glued on the lateral sur-
face of the specimen. The wiring
connections are passed within
the rubber sleeve  through the
cell body and loading cap. Each
strain gauge must be connected
to a proper device (see 82-P0398)
to complete and balance the
Wheatstone bridge.
Rock specimen
Oil inlet
End Cap
Strain gauges
Cell body
Lower loading cap
Female spherical seat
Upper loading cap
Rubber sealing sleeve
Schematic view of the Hoek cell
with load spread and distance
pads within the compression
platen of the testing frame
32-D0556/H
Hoek cells for triaxial tests
Rock sample extruder model 32-D0577/B
32-D0577/B
Specimen extruder for Hoek cells
series 45-D055x
Accessories for compression test